TOT THE FIELD OF THE PIELD OF T

TOWN OF DUNSTABLE RECREATION COMMISSION

Town Hall, 511 Main Street Dunstable, MA 01827-1313 **Field Permit Application**

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING RULES AND REGULATIONS. ANY VIOLATION OF THESE PERMIT REQUIREMENTS, OR ANY OTHER LAWS OR MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE REVOCATION OF THIS PERMIT AND LOSS OF ANY FUTURE PRIVILEGES AT THE DISCRETION OF THE PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION.

- 1. No structures, permanent or temporary, will be erected without first obtaining written approval from the Park and Recreation Commission. Additionally, any organization/holder desiring to make field or structure improvements must first obtain written approval from the Park and Recreation Commission and/or The Board of Selectmen.
- 2. The organization/holder of this permit shall promptly inform the Park and Recreation Commission of any damage to playing areas, backstops, fixtures, or structures (normal wear and tear excluded) that occurs during the use of this permit.
- 3. The organization/holder of the permit agrees to repair such damage, restoring to the original condition at its own expense.
- 4. The area will be kept clean. The organization/permit holder shall have the trash removed after each event. Trash receptacles are not guaranteed to be provided depending on location.
- 5. No motor vehicles, other than equipment use to maintain the fields, are allowed anywhere on the field area. No personal vehicles are allowed on the fields or the track at any time.
- 6. A event certificate of insurance naming the Town of Dunstable as additionally insured must be submitted for your request to be approved.
- 7. Be aware that in general, fields do not have Sanitary Facilities.
- 8. Use of the storage sheds is not implied in this application, but can be requested, and will be considered. No motorized equipment may be stored in any shed without prior approval. All items must be removed at the end of the agreed upon season. Any items left without prior permission will become property of the Park and Recreation Commission and may be disposed of.
- 9. Alcohol use (Chapter 138, Section 1 General Laws of MA) and smoking on the fields is prohibited.
- 10. Fees are as posted on website and below, and may be reviewed by the Park and Recreation Commission on a need/use frequency basis

Organization:	Applicant Name:	
Relationship to Organization:	Purpose of requested use:	
Applicant Phone and Email:		
Billing address:		

Estimated # of People:	Date(s) Requested:	SABLE, MPS		
Fee Structure: Sports Field Seasonal: \$1,000 individual basis	per field, per season. Sports Field Daily	/: Determined on		
All checks are to be paid in full prior to use, made payable to: Dunstable Recreation Revolving Account				
Recreation Commission Use On	ly:			
Certificate of insurance received	! :			

Date Approved: _____ Recreation Approval: _____